
CHANGE ORDER No. 1

  Dated: December 5, 2023

OWNER'S Contract No.: 000188 ENGINEER'S Project No.: 225281

Project:

CONTRACTOR:

Contract For: Contract Date:

To:

You are directed to make the changes noted below in the subject Contract:

By:  
Dated:              

Nature of Changes:

Enclosures: Change Order #1 Detail

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order: $ 115,514.00

Net (Increase) Resulting from this Change Order: $ 3,380.90

Current Contract Price Including this Change Order: $ 118,894.90

Page 1

City of West Monroe
Owner

Staci Albritton Mitchell - Mayor
December 5, 2023

As-built quantity adjustment.

These changes result in the following adjustments to the Contract Price and Contract Time:

Contractor

North 7th Street (HWY 143) Restriping (5-Lane) Project

Highway Graphics, LLC

North 7th Street (HWY 143) Restriping October 13, 2023

Highway Graphics, LLC



Contract Time Prior to This Change Order: 20 Days

Net (Add) Resulting  from This Change Order: 0 Days

Current Contract Time Including This Change Order: 20 Days

The Above Changes Are Recommended:

By:                                                                          

Date:                                                                           

The above Changes Are Approved As Recommended:

By:                                                                       

Date:                                                                        

 
The above Changes Are Accepted:

By:

Date:

Page 2

Owner

Staci Albritton Mitchell - Mayor

Highway Graphics, LLC
Contractor

Robert B. Richardson, Managing Member

City of West Monroe

S. E. HUEY CO.
Project Engineer

Robert L. George, IV, P.E.



Project:
Job #: 225281 Contract Date: October 13, 2023
Date of Completion
Original: Original: Original: 20
Revised: Revised: Revised:

Item No. Item Description
Unit Quantity Unit $ Extension

New Total 
Quantity Difference Extension

713-01-00100 Temporary Signs and Barricades LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1 0 $0.00
713-02-00500 Temporary Pavement Markings (24" Width) LNFT 100 $1.00 $100.00 0 -100 ($100.00)
713-03-01000 Temporary Pavement Markings (Broken Line ) (4" Width) (4' Length) MILE 0.50 $400.00 $200.00 1.572 1.072 $428.80
713-04-01000 Temporary Pavement Markings (Solid Line) (4" Width) MILE 0.50 $600.00 $300.00 1.111 0.611 $366.60
727-01-00100 Mobilization LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1 0 $0.00
729-01-00100 Sign (Type A) SQFT 72 $300.00 $21,600.00 72 0 $0.00
729-21-00100 U-Channel Post EACH 12 $300.00 $3,600.00 12 0 $0.00
731-02-00100 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers EACH 472 $12.00 $5,664.00 532 60 $720.00
732-01-01040 Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid White) (8" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil) LNFT 550 $7.00 $3,850.00 500 -50 ($350.00)
732-01-02080 Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid White) (24" Width) (Thermoplastic 125 mil) LNFT 186 $25.00 $4,650.00 194 8 $200.00
732-02-02000 Plastic Pavement Striping (Solid Line) (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil) MILE 2.19 $7,500.00 $16,425.00 2.258 0.068 $510.00
732-03-02000 Plastic Pavement Striping (Broken Line) (4" Width) (Thermoplastic 90 mil) MILE 0.54 $2,500.00 $1,350.00 0.515 -0.025 ($62.50)

732-03-04001
Plastic Pav't Striping (Broken) (7" Width) (Preformed Tape) (Retroreflectivity 
Level 1) (Black and White Contrast) MILE 1.10 $14,000.00 $15,400.00 1.022 -0.078 ($1,092.00)

732-04-01040 Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow-Double) EACH 6 $500.00 $3,000.00 0 -6 ($3,000.00)
732-04-01080 Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (Arrow-Left Turn) EACH 11 $475.00 $5,225.00 23 12 $5,700.00
732-04-15020 Plastic Pavement Legends and Symbols (ONLY) EACH 11 $650.00 $7,150.00 11 0 $0.00
732-05-00100 Removal of Existing Markings MILE 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 1.005 0.005 $60.00
740-01-00100 Construction Layout LUMP 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 1 0 $0.00

$3,380.90

Original: $115,514.00 Revised: $118,894.90

BY:
Robert B. Richardson, Managing Member

Contract Items Original Change Order No. 1

Project Cost Increase (Decrease):

Contract Amount:

$118,894.90

North 7th Street (HWY 143) Restriping (5-Lane) Project
Change Order No. 1
Amount of Contract Contract Days

$115,514.00


